ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
FEATURES & BENEFITS
—
• Key-coded system helps
prevent dispensing the
wrong material
• Snap on/easy release design
provides easy installation and

Note: Unless otherwise indicated, all numeric values are nominal.
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
ErgoNOW Connector: part number
 P                                                            -
Proximity sensor type/length/connector options
A1 =  NPN, normally open sensor, 150 mm (6”) long,
Tyco Electronics Connector
M1 =  NPN, normally open sensor, 150 mm (6”) long,
Molex connector
RF = RFID antenna
UU =  NPN, normally open sensor, 6 m (19.68’) long,
no connector
VV =  PNP, normally open sensor, 5 m (16.4”) long,
no connector
ZZ = No sensor (black PE plug)
Key code
Contact Entegris to
obtain customer-
specific key code
Strain relief options
A = Standard strain relief
C = NA-118 strain relief
Y = Short strain relief
T =  Tall strain relief (for use with
liquid out options C or M)
Z = No strain relief
Keyed retainer material
2 = Delrin
3 = Noryl
4 = Ultem 1000
Gas fitting options*
A =  5⁄32” OD tube Quick Connect and gas fitting kit
(includes gas fitting kit)
B = 1⁄4” OD tube Quick Connect (no gas fitting kit)
C = 1⁄8” OD tube Quick Connect (no gas fitting kit)
D = 1⁄4” OD tube Swagelok fitting (no gas fitting kit)
E =  1⁄8” OD FNPT thread with Quick Connect stem (no gas fitting kit)
F = 1⁄8” OD FNPT thread (no Quick Connect stem, no gas fitting kit)
Z = No gas inlet fitting (only the tee fitting with PRV installed)
Probe O-rings
K = Kalrez
C = Chemraz
P = Perfrez
Connector
P =  ErgoNOW Connector
Connector body
D =  Pressure dispense
L  =  Pump dispense with pressure assist
*See page 4 for additional gas fitting information.
Liquid out fitting options
A =  Elbow, Super 300 Type Pillar thinwall tube, 3⁄8” × 1⁄4”,
PFA (Includes insert sleeve for 1⁄4” non-thinwall tube)
B =  Elbow, Flowell 60 series, 3⁄8” × 1⁄4”, low profile, PFA
C =  Elbow, Entegris Flaretek, 3⁄8” × 1⁄4”, PFA (use strain relief option T or Z)
D =  Elbow, Super 300 Type Pillar, 3⁄8” × 3⁄8”, PFA
E =  Elbow, Super Type Pillar, 3⁄8” × 3⁄8”, PFA
F =  Elbow, Entegris Flaretek, 3⁄8” × 3⁄8”, PFA (no strain relief)
J =  Elbow, Flowell 60 series, 3⁄8” × 3⁄8”, PFA (no strain relief)
K =  Elbow, Flowell 60 series, 3⁄8” × 6 mm, low profile, PFA
L =  Elbow, Super Type Pillar, 3⁄8” × 1⁄4”, PFA
M = Elbow, Flowell 60 series, 3⁄8” x 1⁄4”, PFA, molded version (use strain relief option T or Z)
Probe size options
00 = Short probe (PD only)
01 = 1 L to 2.5 L (PL only)
04 = 4 L
10 = 10 L (PL only)
20 = 20 L
129 Concord Road
Billerica, MA 01821
USA